

# ADDENDUM #1



**PROJECT:** MURA Phase II Public Infrastructure  
**BID NO:** 21-009  
**FROM:** Scott Murphy  
**DATE:** February 17, 2021

---

## Questions and Answers

- 1. Will plastic pipe be considered as an alternate to the specified RCP?*  
**Answer:** RCP pipe is specified on ditch crossings with shallow cover and/or prone to ditch burning. As a result, the City wishes to stay with RCP for these applications. Other storm pipe on the project is specified as plastic ADS N-12 WT.
- 2. Will Contech A2000 pipe be considered as an alternate for the PS46 large-diameter PVC sanitary sewer pipe?*  
**Answer:** The City wishes to stay with the specified pipe for the project base bid. Alternate pipe materials may be proposed by the contractor as value engineering proposals as discussed in Section 1.17 of the bid packet.

## Clarifications and Additions

1. For contractor's interested in pursuing a contract with the private development (see Section 1.3), the City has made their draft site development plans available for download at <https://tinyurl.com/BasecampPlans>  
These plans are for informational purposes only and are not part of the MURA Phase II Public Infrastructure bid. Please contact the private developer for more information.

## Plan Revisions

1. None this addendum.

## Acknowledgement in Receipt of Addendum

FIRM NAME: \_\_\_\_\_

BY:(Printed) \_\_\_\_\_

BY:(Signature) \_\_\_\_\_ TITLE: \_\_\_\_\_

Note: A signed acknowledgement in receipt of this addendum **MUST** be included with your bid proposal.